
2024 US Olympic Trials Statistics – Women’s 800m                             by K Ken Nakamura  

Summary:  

All time performance list at the Olympic Trials   
Performance Performer Time Name Pos Venue Year 

1 1 1:56.07 Athing Mu 1 Eugene  2021 

2 2 1:57.04 Meredith Rainey 1 Atlanta 1996 

3 3 1:57.66 Raevyn Rogers  2 Eugene  2021 

4 4 1:58.01 Kim Gallagher 1 Indianapolis 1988 

5 5 1:58.22 Joetta Clark 2 Atlanta 1996 

6 6 1:58.30 Madeline Manning 1 Eugene 1980 
7 7 1:58.39 Ajee Wilson  3 Eugene  2021 

8  1:58.47 Joetta Clark 1 New Orleans 1992 

9  1:58.50 Kim Gallagher 1 Los Angeles 1984 

Margin of Victory  
 Difference Winning time Name Venue Year 
Max 2.66 1:58.30 Madeline Manning  Eugene 1980 
Min 0.15 1:58.97 Hazel Clark Sacramento 2000 

Best Marks for Places in the Olympic Trials    
Pos Time Name Venue Year 
1 1:56.07 

1:57.04 
Athing Mu 
Meredith Rainey 

Eugene 
Atlanta 

2021 
1996 

2 1:57.66 
1:58.22 

Raevyn Rogers 
Joetta Clark 

Eugene 
Atlanta 

2021 
1996 

3 1:58.39 
1:59.04 

Ajee Wilson  
Suzy Hamilton 

Eugene 
Atlanta 

2021 
1996 

4 1:58.55 Michaela Meyer Eugene 2021 
5 1:58.73 Chanelle Price  Eugene 2021 

Last six Olympic Trials  
Year First Time Second Time Third Time 

2021 Athing Mu 1:56.07 Raevyn Rogers  1:57.66 Ajee Wilson  1:58.39 

2016 Kate Grace  1:59.10 Ajee Wilson  1:59.51 Chrishuna Williams  1:59.59 

2012 Alysia Montaño 1:59.08 Geena Gall  1:59.24 Alice Schmidt  1:59.46 

2008 Hazel Clark 1:59.82 Alice Schmidt 2:00.46 Kameisha Bennett 2:01.20 

2004 Jearl Miles-Clark 1:59.06 Nicole Teter 2:00.25 Hazel Clark 2:00.37 

2000 Hazel Clark 1:58.97 Jearl Miles-Clark 1:59.12 Joetta Clark-Diggs 1:59.49 

All time US List  
Performance Performer Time Name Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 1:55.04 Athing Mu 1 Eugene  21 Aug 2021 
2  1:55.21 Athing Mu 1 Tokyo  3 Aug 2021 
3 2 1:55.61 Ajee Wilson  3 Monaco  21 July 2017 
4  1:56.07 Athing Mu 1 Eugene  27 June 2021 
5  1:56.30 Athing Mu 1 Eugene  24 July 2022 
6 3 1:56.40 Jearl Miles-Clark 3 Zürich 11 Aug 1999 

Fastest Performances in Eugene   
Performance Performer Time Name Nat Pos DMY 

1 1 1:54.97 Athing Mu USA 1 17 Sept 2023 
2  1:55.04 Athing Mu  1 21 Aug 2021 
3 2 1:55.19 Keely Hodgkinson GBR 2 17 Sept 2023 
4  1:55.78 Keely Hodgkinson   1 25 Maay 2024 
5 3 1:55.92 Caster Semenya  RSA 1 26 May 2018 

 



All time performance list at the Olympic Trials 
Performance Performer Time Name Pos Venue Year 

1 1 1:56.07 Athing Mu 1 Eugene  2021 

2 2 1:57.04 Meredith Rainey 1 Atlanta 1996 

3 3 1:57.66 Raevyn Rogers  2 Eugene  2021 

4 4 1:58.01 Kim Gallagher 1 Indianapolis 1988 

5 5 1:58.22 Joetta Clark 2 Atlanta 1996 

6 6 1:58.30 Madeline Manning 1 Eugene 1980 

7 7 1:58.39 Ajee Wilson  3 Eugene  2021 
8  1:58.47 Joetta Clark 1 New Orleans 1992 

9  1:58.50 Kim Gallagher 1 Los Angeles 1984 

10 8 1:58.55 Michaela Meyer  4 Eugene 2021 

11 9 1:58.73 Chaelle Price  5 Eugene  2021 

12 10 1:58.97 Hazel Clark 1 Sacramento 2000 

13 11 1:59.02 Allie Wilson  6 Eugene 2021 

14 12 1:59.04 Suzy Hamilton 3 Atlanta 1996 

15 13 1:59.06 Jearl Miles-Clark 1 Sacramento 2004 

16 14 1:59.08 Alysia Montaño 1 Eugene 2012  

17 15 1:59.10 Kate Grace 1 Eugene 2016 

18  1:59.12 Jearl Miles-Clark 2 Sacramento 2000 

19 16 1:59.15 Julie Jenkins 2 New Orleans 1992 
20  1:59.17 Kate Grace 7 Eugene  2021 

21  1:59.18 Meredith Rainey 3 New Orleans 1992 

22 17 1:59.20 Delisa Walton-Floyd  2 Indianapolis 1988 

23 18 1:59.24 Geena Gall 2 Eugene  2012  

24  1:59.28 Kim Gallagher 1sf1 Los Angeles 1984 

24 19 1:59.28 Kathi Rounds 4 Atlanta 1996 

26  1:59.31 Athing Mu 1sf1 Eugene  2021 

27 20 1:59.34 Ruth Wysocki 2 Los Angeles 1984 

28  1:59.43  Kate Grace  2sf1 Eugene  2021 

29 21 1:59.46 Alice Schmidt  3 Eugene 2012 

30  1:59.48 Ruth Wysocki 2sf1 Los Angeles 1984 

31  1:59.49 Joetta Clark-Diggs 3 Sacramento 2000 
31  1:59.49 Ajee Wilson 2sf2 Eugene 2021 

33  1:59.50 Meredith Rainey-Valmon 4 Sacramento 2000 

34  1:59.51 Ajee Wilson 2 Eugene  2016 

35 22 1:59.55 Hanna Green 8 Eugene  2021 

36 23 1:59.59 Chrishuna Williams  3 Eugene  2016 

37 24 1:59.63 Molly Ludlow  4 Eugene  2016 

38 25 1:59.64 Brenda Martinez  1sf2 Eugene  2016 

39  1:59.66 Raevyn Rogers  2sf2 Eugene 2021 

40 26 1:59.68 Molly Beckwith  4 Eugene 2012  

41 27 1:59.72 Phoebe Wright  5 Eugene 2012 

42 28 1:59.77 Robin Campbell 3 Los Angeles 1984 

43  1:59.81 Madeline Jackson 1 Eugene 1976 
43  1:59.81 Molly Ludlow 2sf2 Eugene 2016  

45  1:59.82 Hazel Clark 1 Eugene 2008  

46 29 1:59.85 Michelle DiMuro 5 Atlanta 1996 

47  1:59.86 Chanelle Price  1h1 Eugene 2021 

48 30 1:59.87 Celeste Halliday 4 New Orleans 1992 

49  1:59.90 Chanelle Price  3sf1 Eugen  2021 

50  1:59.93 Joetta Clark 3 Indianapolis 1988 

51  1:59.94 Allie Wilson 3sf2 Eugene 2021 

52 31 1:59.97 Debbie Marshall 4 Indianapolis 1988 



 

Slowest winning time since 1984:  1:59.82 by Hazel Clark in 2008  

 

Margin of Victory  

 Difference Winning time Name Venue Year 
Max 2.66 1:58.30 Madeline Manning  Eugene 1980 
Min 0.15 1:58.97 Hazel Clark Sacramento 2000 

 

Difference between 3rd and 4th place (Making versus not making the team)   

 Difference 3rd place time Name Venue Year 
Max 2.7h 

1.41 
2:04.5h 
1:59.77 

Jarvis Scott  
Robin Campbell 

Walnut  
Los Angeles 

1968 
1984 

Min 0.01 1:59.49 Joetta Clark-Diggs Sacramento 2000 

 

Best Marks for Places in the Olympic Trials    

Pos Time Name Venue Year 

1 1:56.07 
1:57.04 

Athing Mu 
Meredith Rainey 

Eugene 
Atlanta 

2021 
1996 

2 1:57.66 
1:58.22 

Raevyn Rogers 
Joetta Clark 

Eugene 
Atlanta 

2021 
1996 

3 1:58.39 
1:59.04 

Ajee Wilson  
Suzy Hamilton 

Eugene 
Atlanta 

2021 
1996 

4 1:58.55 
1:59.28 

Michaela Meyer 
Kathi Rounds 

Eugene 
Atlanta 

2021 
1996 

5 1:58.73 
1:59.72  
1:59.85 

Chanelle Price  
Phoebe Wright  
Michelle DiMuro 

Eugene 
Eugene  
Atlanta 

2021 
2012  
1996 

 

Making 800m – 1500m team 

Kim Gallagher   1988   

Ruth Wysocki   1984  

Julie Brown   1980  

 

Fastest time in each round  

Round Time Name Venue Year  

Final 1:56.07 
1:57.04 

Athing Mu 
Meredith Rainey 

Eugene 
Atlanta 

2022 
1996 

Semi 1:59.28 Kim Gallagher Los Angeles 1984 

First round 1:59.86 
2:00.30 
2:00.55 

Chanelle Price 
Molly Ludlow 
Ajee Wilson  

Eugene 
Eugene 
Eugene 

2021 
2016 
2021 

 

Making the team multiple times:  

Ajee Wilson   2016, 2021 

Alice Schmidt   2008, 2012  

Hazel Clark    2004, 2008  

Jearl Miles-Clark  2000, 2004  

Meredith Rainey  1992, 1996  

Joetta Clark   1988, 1992, 1996, 2000  

Kim Gallagher   1984, 1988  

Robin Campbell  1980, 1984 



Madeline Manning-Jackson 1968, 1972, 1976, 1980 

 

Average from last ten Olympic Trials  

 Average 2021 2016 2012 2008 2004 2000 1996 1992 1988 1984 

Winning Time 1:58.41 1:56.07 1:59.10 1:59.08 1:59.82 1:59.06 1:58.97 1:57.04 1:58.47 1:58.01 1:58.50 

Making team (3rd)   1:59.64 1:58.39 1:59.59 1:59.46 2:01.20 2:00.37 1:59.49 1:59.04 1:59.18 1:59.93 1:59.77 

Missing team (4th) 2:00.05 1:58.55 1:59.63 1:59.68 2:01.30 2:01.57 1:59.50 1:59.28 1:59.87 1:59.97 2:01.18 

 

Last ten Olympic Trials  
Year First Time Second Time Third Time 

2021 Athing Mu 1:56.07 Raevyn Rogers  1:57.66 Ajee Wilson  1:58.39 

2016 Kate Grace  1:59.10 Ajee Wilson  1:59.51 Chrishuna Williams  1:59.59 

2012 Alysia Montaño 1:59.08 Geena Gall  1:59.24 Alice Schmidt  1:59.46 

2008 Hazel Clark 1:59.82 Alice Schmidt 2:00.46 Kameisha Bennett 2:01.20 

2004 Jearl Miles-Clark 1:59.06 Nicole Teter 2:00.25 Hazel Clark 2:00.37 

2000 Hazel Clark 1:58.97 Jearl Miles-Clark 1:59.12 Joetta Clark-Diggs 1:59.49 

1996 Meredith Rainey 1:57.04 Joetta Clark 1:58.22 Suzy Hamilton 1:59.04 

1992 Joetta Clark 1:58.47 Julie Jenkins 1:59.15 Meredith Rainey 1:59.18 

1988 Kim Gallagher 1:58.01 Delisa Walton-Floyd 1:59.20 Joetta Clark 1:59.93 

1984 Kim Gallagher 1:58.50 Ruth Wysocki 1:59.34 Robin Campbell 1:59.77 

 
All time US List  
Performance Performer Time Name Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 1:55.04 Athing Mu 1 Eugene  21 Aug 2021 
2  1:55.21 Athing Mu 1 Tokyo  3 Aug 2021 
3 2 1:55.61 Ajee Wilson  3 Monaco  21 July 2017 
4  1:56.07 Athing Mu 1 Eugene  27 June 2021 
5  1:56.30 Athing Mu 1 Eugene  24 July 2022 
6 3 1:56.40 Jearl Miles-Clark 3 Zürich 11 Aug 1999 
7  1:56.43 Jearl Miles-Clark 2 Zürich 12 Aug 1998 
8  1:56.45 Ajee Wilson  4 Monaco  20 July 2018  
9  1:56.65 Ajee Wilson  3 London  13 Aug 2017 

10  1:56.78 Jearl Miles-Clark 3 Bruxelles 22 Aug 1997 
 
Fastest Performances in Eugene   
Performance Performer Time Name Nat Pos DMY 

1 1 1:54.97 Athing Mu USA 1 17 Sept 2023 
2  1:55.04 Athing Mu  1 21 Aug 2021 
3 2 1:55.19 Keely Hodgkinson GBR 2 17 Sept 2023 
4  1:55.78 Keely Hodgkinson   1 25 Maay 2024 
5 3 1:55.92 Caster Semenya  RSA 1 26 May 2018 
6 4 1:55.96 Naoya Goule-Toppin JAM 3 17 Sept 2023 
7  1:56.07 Athing Mu  1 27 June 2021 
8  1:56.30 Athing Mu  1 24 July 2022 
9  1:56.38 Keely Hodgkinson   2 24 July 2022 

 

Fastest Performances in June  
Performance Performer Time Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 1:54.25 Caster Semenya  RSA 1 Paris  30 June 2018 
2 2 1:54.85 Nadezhda Olizarenko URS 1 Moskva  12 June 1980 
3 3 1:54.99 Pamela Jelimo KEN 1 Berlin  1 June 2008  
  1:55.41 Pamela Jelimo  1 Oslo  6 June 2008 

 

Combined 2023 & 2024 US List  
Performance Performer Time Name Pos Venue DMY 



1 1 1:54.97 Athing Mu 1 Eugene – Pre  17 Sept 2023 

2  1:56.61 Athing Mu 3 Budapest -WC 27 Aug 2023 

3 2 1:57.45 Raevyn Rogers  4 Budapest- WC 27 Aug 2023 

4 3 1:57.64 Addy Wiley  2 Bellinzona  4 Sept 2023 

5 4 1:57.73 Nia Akins  6 Budapest-WC 27 Aug 2023 

6 5 1:57.87 Emily Mackay  1 Concord  8 June 2024 

7  1:57.98 Nia Akins 4 Eugene – Pre 25 Maay 2024 

8  1:58.04 Nia Akins 1 Gresham  9 June 2024 

9 6 1:58.09 Sage Hurta-Klecker  4 Chorzow  16 July 20246 

 
Please send corrections to KKenNakamura@gmail.com  
 
The new records set in the Olympic Trials will be reported through my twitter account @KKenNakamura 

 


